

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5708/2021

1. Dr. Kanchan Sharma W/o Shri Dr. Mahesh Sharma, Aged About 45 Years, R/o Near Railway Station Ward No. 32, Sardarsahar, Churu.
2. Dr. Rama Sharma D/o Shri Budhmal Sharma, Aged About 45 Years, R/o Chander Vihar Colony, Behind Beawar Residency, Delwada Road, Beawar, District Ajmer (Raj.).
3. Dr. Sangeeta Soni W/o Shri Pushp Dant Jain, Aged About 48 Years, R/o Neta Road, Sardarsahar, Churu (Raj.).

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. Union Of India, Through The Secretary, Department Of School Education And Literacy, Ministry Of Human Resources Development, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
2. The State Of Rajasthan, Through The Secretary, Department Of School Education, Govt. Of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur.
3. The Director, Secondary Education, Govt. Of Rajasthan, Bikaner.
4. The Rajasthan School Education Council, Through State Project Director, Eklavya Bhawan, Shiksha Sankul, Jln Marg, Jaipur.
5. The Rajasthan State Council Of Education Research And Training, Through Its Director, 111 Saheli Marg, Near Saheliyo Ki Badi, Udaipur Through Its Director.
6. The Gandhi Vidhya Mandir, Through Its Secretary, Sardarsahar, Churu.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. JS Bhalaria

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

01/04/2021

Issue notice. Issue notice of stay application also, returnable within six weeks.

Meanwhile, petitioners' services shall not be dispensed with in furtherance of Para No.5.6 of the minutes of the meeting dated 07.08.2020 (Annex.20).

Connect with SBCWP No.13379/2020.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

209-pooja/-

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते