

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5708/2021

Dr. Kanchan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. J.S. Bhalaria

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

Order

15/05/2024

Service is still incomplete.

Last opportunity is granted to take appropriate steps to serve the unserved respondents, failing which consequences to follow.

Liberty is granted to serve through nominated counsel of official respondents.

List the matter on 19.09.2024.

(ARUN MONGA),J

61-Taruna/-