

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6072/2021

Abhishek Joshi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13379/2020
 2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5616/2021
 3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5629/2021
 4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5632/2021
 5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5641/2021
 6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5708/2021
 7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5806/2021
 8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5869/2021
 9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5998/2021
 10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9972/2021
-

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mudit Nagpal Mr. Himanshu Shrimali Mr. J.S. Bhaleria
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.K. Mehta Mr. P. R. Singh Jodha Mr. D. D. Chitlangi

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

18/03/2025

1. Mr. Mehta, learned counsel for the respondent – State is directed to place the copy of the minutes of the meeting dated 11.03.2025 on record.
2. A copy of the minutes of the meeting be supplied to Mr. Mudit Nagpal, learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. List these cases on 8th April, 2025, as prayed.

(DINESH MEHTA),J