

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6072/2021

Abhishek Joshi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13379/2020
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5616/2021
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5629/2021
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5632/2021
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5641/2021
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5708/2021
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5806/2021
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5869/2021
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5998/2021
10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9972/2021
11. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9850/2025

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Twinkle Purohit.
Mr. Himanshu Shrimali.
Mr. J.S. Bhaleria.
Mr. D.D. Chitlangi.
Mr. Vipul Singhvi with
Mr. Rituraj Dewal.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.K. Mehta, AGC
Mr. Monal Chugh for
Mr. Rajesh Panwar, Sr. Adv.-cum-AAG.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI
Order

09/02/2026

1. The matters are pending for last more than 5 years and till date, respondent-Union of India has not filed reply. Therefore, counsel representing the respondent-Union of India, is granted one last opportunity of four weeks to file reply to the writ petition; failing which, the same would be accepted upon paying cost to the tune of Rs.15,000/-.

2. List after four weeks, as prayed.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

110 to 121-/Devesh/-