

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6072/2021
CRN: RJHC010247442021
URN: CW / 10718U / 2021

Abhishek Joshi

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5616/2021 (URN: CW / 9983U / 2021)
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5629/2021 (URN: CW / 10013U / 2021)
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5632/2021 (URN: CW / 10023U / 2021)
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5641/2021 (URN: CW / 10032U / 2021)
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5708/2021 (URN: CW / 10146U / 2021)
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5806/2021 (URN: CW / 10298U / 2021)
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5869/2021 (URN: CW / 10397U / 2021)
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5998/2021 (URN: CW / 10597U / 2021)
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9972/2021 (URN: CW / 18239U / 2021)
10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10050/2021 (URN: CW / 18381U / 2021)
11. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9850/2025 (URN: CW / 17384U / 2025)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vinit Sandhya, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Kinjal Purohit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bharat Vyas, Sr. Adv. assisted by
Mr. Tirupati Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Bhansali, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Mehta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Judgment / Order

08/07/2026

Civil Writ Petition No. 13379/2020 को इस प्रकरण के साथ
संलग्न कर चार सप्ताह पश्चात् सूचीबद्ध किया जावे।

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J